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FY 26 Fee Summary

F,W,S Fee

FY25 Approved Proposed Rate Dollar Change Percent Change Dollar Change

Percent 

Change Proposed Rate Dollar Change

Percent 

Change

FY 25

Budgeted

Aggregate

FY 26

Proposed 

Inflationary Increase

FY 26

Proposed

 Decision 

Packages

FY 26

Proposed 

Aggregate

Fall / Winter / Spring

Incidental Fees

ASOSU 75.91$                  71.89$               (4.02)$               -5.30% -$                       0.00% 71.89$               (4.02)$               -5.30% 5,048,015$         4,859,764$                    -$                                4,859,764$           

Family Resource Center 21.85$                  22.43$               0.58$                2.65% 1.48$                     6.77% 23.91$               2.06$                9.43% 1,453,025$         1,516,268$                    100,048$                       1,616,316$           

Basic Needs Center 21.64$                  21.55$               (0.09)$               -0.42% 0.24$                     1.11% 21.79$               0.15$                0.69% 1,439,060$         1,456,780$                    16,224$                         1,473,004$           

Memorial Union 96.05$                  96.06$               0.01$                0.01% 3.72$                     3.87% 99.78$               3.73$                3.88% 6,387,325$         6,493,656$                    251,472$                       6,745,128$           

Performing Arts Board 9.87$                     9.90$                  0.03$                0.30% 0.43$                     4.36% 10.33$               0.46$                4.66% 656,355$             669,240$                       29,068$                         698,308$              

Recreational Sports 127.70$                131.03$             3.33$                2.61% 0.59$                     0.46% 131.62$             3.92$                3.07% 8,492,050$         8,857,628$                    39,884$                         8,897,512$           

Student Experience & Engagement 108.95$                110.25$             1.30$                1.19% 2.41$                     2.21% 112.66$             3.71$                3.41% 7,245,175$         7,452,900$                    162,916$                       7,615,816$           

Contingency Fee 0.10$                     0.03$                  (0.07)$               -70.00% -$                       0.00% 0.03$                  (0.07)$               -70.00% 6,650$                 2,028$                            -$                                2,028$                  

Fee-Funded Units' Fee Total 462.07$                463.14$             1.07$                0.23% 8.87$                     472.01$             9.94$                2.15% 30,727,655$       31,308,264$                 599,612$                       31,907,876$        

Student Facility Improvement Fee (Rec Sports, MU, SEC) 65.00$                  65.00$               -$                  0.00% -$                       0.00% 65.00$               -$                  0.00% 4,322,500$         4,394,000$                    -$                                4,394,000$           

Total Incidental Fee Total* 527.07$                528.14$             1.07$                0.20% 8.87$                     1.68% 537.01$             9.94$                1.89% 35,050,155$       35,702,264$                 599,612$                       36,301,876$        

Student Health Fee***

Counseling & Psychological Services 77.36$                  80.29$               2.93$                3.79% -$                       0.00% 80.29$               2.93$                3.79% 5,144,440$         5,427,604$                    -$                                5,427,604$           

Student Health Services 166.49$                172.27$             5.78$                3.47% -$                       0.00% 172.27$             5.78$                3.47% 11,071,585$       11,645,452$                 -$                                11,645,452$        

Student Health Fee Total 243.85$                252.56$             8.71$                3.57% -$                       0.00% 252.56$             8.71$                3.57% 16,216,025$       17,073,056$                 -$                                17,073,056$        

Student Building Loan/Debt Fee*** 59.00$                  104.00$             45.00$              76.27% -$                       0.00% 104.00$             45.00$              76.27% 3,923,500$         7,030,400$                   -$                                7,030,400$          

Total Fees FWS Fees:**** 829.92$                884.70$             54.78$              6.60% 8.87$                     1.07% 893.57$             63.65$              7.67% 55,189,680$       59,805,720$                 599,612$                       60,405,332$        

Summer Fee

FY 25 Approved

(Summer 2024) Proposed Rate Dollar Change Percent Change Dollar Change

Percent 

Change Proposed Rate Dollar Change

Percent 

Change

FY 26 

Budgeted

Aggregate

FY 26

Proposed 

Inflationary Increase

FY 26

Proposed

 Decision 

Packages

FY 26

Proposed 

Aggregate

Summer Term 

Incidental Fees

Student Facility Improvement Fee (Rec Sports, MU, SEC) 48.50$                  48.50$               -$                  0.00% -$                       0.00% 48.50$               -$                  0.00% 145,500$             145,500$                       -$                                145,500$              

Total Incidental Fee Total* 48.50$                  48.50$               -$                  0.00% -$                       0.00% 48.50$               -$                  0.00% 145,500$             145,500$                       -$                                145,500$              

Student Health Fee***

Counseling & Psychological Services 55.31$                  58.07$               2.76$                4.99% -$                       0.00% 58.07$               2.76$                4.99% 165,930$             174,210$                       -$                                174,210$              

Student Health Services 159.45$                167.43$             7.98$                5.00% -$                       0.00% 167.43$             7.98$                5.00% 478,350$             502,290$                       -$                                502,290$              

Student Health Fee Total 214.76$                225.50$             10.74$              5.00% -$                       0.00% 225.50$             10.74$              5.00% 644,280$             676,500$                       -$                                676,500$              

Student Building Loan/Debt Fee*** 40.00$                  60.00$               20.00$              50.00% -$                       0.00% 60.00$               20.00$              50.00% 120,000$             180,000$                       -$                                180,000$              

Total Summer Fees:**** 303.26$                334.00$             30.74$              10.14% -$                       0.00% 334.00$             30.74$              10.14% 909,780$             1,002,000$                   -$                                1,002,000$          

Enrollment FY26 FY25 % Change NOTES -

Student Health Fees F,W,S 67,600                  66,500               1.65% *Incidental Fee Total highlighted in orange is under the purview of the SFC

Student Health Fees Summer 3,000                     3,000                 0.00% *Indicates Fees not related to a specific unit

Incidental Fees F,W,S 67,600                  66,500               1.65% ***Student Health Fee & Student Building Fee are under the purview of UBC, not the SFC

Incidental Fees Summer 3,000                     3,000                 ****Total Fees FWS fees is the aggregate dollar & % change of both incidental fees , student health fee & student building fee 
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FY 26 Fee Summary- Final 1/10/25 SP

F,W,S Fee

FY25 

Approved Dollar Change

Percent 

Change Dollar Change
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Change Dollar Change
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Change Dollar Change

Percent 

Change Proposed Rate

Percent 

Change DP #1 DP #2 DP #3 DP #4

Aggregate DP Dollar 

Total 

Fall / Winter / Spring

Incidental Fees

ASOSU 75.91$         0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -$                    0.00% -$               -$               -$               -$               -$                               

Family Resource Center 21.85$         1.48$                 6.77% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.48$                  6.77% 100,048$       -$               -$               -$               100,048$                      

Basic Needs Center 21.64$         0.24$                 1.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.24$                  1.11% 16,224$         -$               -$               -$               16,224$                        

Memorial Union 96.05$         1.50$                 1.56% 0.74$                 0.77% 1.48$                 1.54% 0.00% 3.72$                  3.87% 101,400$       50,024$         100,048$       -$               251,472$                      

Performing Arts Board 9.87$           -$                   0.00% -$                   0.00% 0.43$                 4.36% 0.00% 0.43$                  4.36% -$               -$               29,068$         -$               29,068$                        

Recreational Sports 127.70$      0.59$                 0.46% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.59$                  0.46% 39,884$         -$               -$               -$               39,884$                        

Student Experience & Engagement 108.95$      -$                   0.00% 2.41$                 2.21% -$                   0.00% 0.00% 2.41$                  2.21% -$               162,916$       -$               -$               162,916$                      

Contingency Fee 0.10$           0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -$                    0.00% -$               -$               -$               -$               -$                               

Student Facility Improvement Fee (Rec Sports, MU, SEC)65.00$         0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -$                    0.00% -$               -$               -$               -$               -$                               

527.07$      3.81$                0.72% 3.15$                0.60% 1.91$                0.36% -$                  0.00% 8.87$                  1.68% 257,556$      212,940$      129,116$      -$               599,612$                      

Enrollment FY26 FY25 % Change

Incidental Fees F,W,S 67,600        66,500              1.65%

DP #4

FY 26 Decision Package

FY26 Proposed  Aggregate 

Decision Packages Total DollarsDP #1 DP #2 DP #3 


